

CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE											
Bid Tabulation											
Day Miar Road Ragland Road - Prairie Waters (W.O. # 02207503 & 02305203)											
Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, April 30 at 3:00 PM				Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Average Bid		Engineer's Estimate	
				McMahon Contracting		Ed Bell Construction					
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
SECTION I - GENERAL											
101	Streetscaping/Irrigation allowance, furnish and install.	1.00	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
102	Site preparation including mobilization, clearing and grubbing, fence removal and relocation, work fully performed as per specifications.	13.00	STA	\$ 24,327.80	\$ 316,261.40	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 22,163.90	\$ 288,130.70	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 102,375.00
103	Joint Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan and specifications, furnish and install complete with NOI and NOT submittals.	1.00	LS	\$ 2,709.31	\$ 2,709.31	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,354.66	\$ 21,354.66	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00
104	Construction staking, work fully performed as per specifications, complete in place.	1.00	LS	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,650.00	\$ 40,650.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
105	As-Built survey, work fully performed as per specifications, complete in place.	1.00	LS	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
106	Barricading and traffic control, complete in place.	1.00	LS	\$ 62,466.91	\$ 62,466.91	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 91,233.46	\$ 91,233.46	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
107	Unclassified excavation, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	1750.00	CY	\$ 21.63	\$ 37,852.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 18.32	\$ 32,051.25	\$ 31.50	\$ 55,125.00
108	Compacted fill (embankment), work fully performed as per details and specifications.	1350.00	CY	\$ 28.22	\$ 38,097.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 24.11	\$ 32,548.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 56,700.00
109	St. Augustine or Bermuda grass solid sod, furnish and install complete in place.	1300.00	SY	\$ 13.32	\$ 17,316.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 14.16	\$ 18,408.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 12,285.00
110	4" Top Soil, furnish and install complete in place.	1300.00	SY	\$ 7.08	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 11.04	\$ 14,352.00	\$ 7.88	\$ 10,244.00
111	Adjust Existing Water Valve to Grade, furnish and install complete in place.	11.00	EA	\$ 600.98	\$ 6,610.78	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,200.49	\$ 13,205.39	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,930.00
112	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to Grade, furnish and install complete in place.	5.00	EA	\$ 2,615.82	\$ 13,079.10	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 3,607.91	\$ 18,039.55	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 7,875.00
113	Adjust Existing Water Meter to Grade, furnish and install complete in place.	2.00	EA	\$ 1,809.84	\$ 3,619.68	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,704.92	\$ 5,409.84	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
114	Relocate Existing Air Release Valve, furnish and install complete in place.	1.00	EA	\$ 14,642.63	\$ 14,642.63	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,321.32	\$ 13,321.32	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
115	Relocate Existing Pipe Blowout, furnish and install complete in place.	1.00	EA	\$ 5,351.70	\$ 5,351.70	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,175.85	\$ 7,175.85	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
116	Remove and Replace Existing Mailbox, furnish and install complete in place.	1.00	EA	\$ 328.96	\$ 328.96	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 414.48	\$ 414.48	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
117	Silt fences, furnish and install complete in place.	1820.00	LF	\$ 2.01	\$ 3,658.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 2.51	\$ 4,559.10	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,555.00
118	Silt fences removal, remove per specifications.	1820.00	LF	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,510.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 1,756.30	\$ 1.58	\$ 2,875.60
119	Construction entrance, furnish and install complete in place, and removal.	145.00	SY	\$ 53.10	\$ 7,699.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 59.55	\$ 8,634.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,090.00
120	Inlet protection, furnish and install complete in place.	100.00	LF	\$ 27.14	\$ 2,714.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.07	\$ 2,107.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,625.00
121	Rock filter dams, furnish and install complete in place.	95.00	LF	\$ 50.74	\$ 4,820.30	\$ 82.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 66.37	\$ 6,305.15	\$ 73.50	\$ 6,982.50
122	Rock filter dams removal, remove per specifications.	95.00	LF	\$ 11.80	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 2,555.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,995.00
123	Split Steel Casing, furnish and install per specifications.	30.00	LF	\$ 367.13	\$ 11,013.90	\$ 950.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 658.57	\$ 19,756.95	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 31,500.00
Total Bid Amount (Section I)					\$ 621,537.47		\$ 696,062.00		\$ 658,799.74		\$ 365,462.10

CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE											
Bid Tabulation											
Day Miar Road Ragland Road - Prairie Waters (W.O. # 02207503 & 02305203)											
Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, April 30 at 3:00 PM				Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Average Bid		Engineer's Estimate	
				McMahon Contracting		Ed Bell Construction					
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
SECTION II - PAVING											
201	Asphalt Pavement Milling, remove per specifications.	2830.00	SY	\$ 14.76	\$ 41,770.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,735.00	\$ 9.63	\$ 27,252.90	\$ 8.40	\$ 23,772.00
202	8" Flexible Base Type "A" Grade 1, furnish and install complete in place.	1090.00	CY	\$ 109.33	\$ 119,169.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 163,500.00	\$ 129.67	\$ 141,334.85	\$ 105.00	\$ 114,450.00
203	Temporary Asphalt Detours and Transitions, furnish and install, maintained, and removed, as per specifications.	720.00	SY	\$ 89.52	\$ 64,454.40	\$ 225.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 157.26	\$ 113,227.20	\$ 126.00	\$ 90,720.00
204	Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb and No. 4 bars, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	4620.00	SY	\$ 84.08	\$ 388,449.60	\$ 130.00	\$ 600,600.00	\$ 107.04	\$ 494,524.80	\$ 110.25	\$ 509,355.00
205	4" Concrete Sidewalk, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	690.00	SY	\$ 77.41	\$ 53,412.90	\$ 110.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 93.71	\$ 64,656.45	\$ 73.50	\$ 50,715.00
206	Concrete Drives, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	80.00	SY	\$ 85.60	\$ 6,848.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 142.80	\$ 11,424.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00
207	Concrete Retaining Wall, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	1430.00	SF	\$ 100.89	\$ 144,272.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 125.45	\$ 179,386.35	\$ 73.50	\$ 105,105.00
208	Metal Beam Guard Fence, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	225.00	LF	\$ 57.58	\$ 12,955.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 56.29	\$ 12,665.25	\$ 36.75	\$ 8,268.75
209	Metal Beam Guard Fence Long Span TL-3 Mash Compliant, , furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications	1.00	EA	\$ 3,127.00	\$ 3,127.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,138.50	\$ 3,138.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 1,837.50
210	Metal Beam Guard Fence Mow Strip 4", furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications	13.00	CY	\$ 674.54	\$ 8,769.02	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 1,124.77	\$ 14,622.01	\$ 577.50	\$ 7,507.50
211	Single Guardrail Terminal (SGT), furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications	1.00	EA	\$ 5,251.00	\$ 5,251.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.50	\$ 5,250.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
212	Downstream Anchor Terminal (DAT), furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications	1.00	EA	\$ 3,127.00	\$ 3,127.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,138.50	\$ 3,138.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
213	Combination Rail Type C1W, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications	224.00	LF	\$ 409.71	\$ 91,775.04	\$ 400.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 404.86	\$ 90,687.52	\$ 315.00	\$ 70,560.00
214	Concrete Header (Type A), furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications	34.00	LF	\$ 23.60	\$ 802.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 49.30	\$ 1,676.20	\$ 33.60	\$ 1,142.40
215	ADA Ramps (All Types), furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications	2.00	EA	\$ 3,707.98	\$ 7,415.96	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,853.99	\$ 7,707.98	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00
216	Sidewalk retaining wall alongside the proposed concrete sidewalk (as required), furnish and install complete in place.	4.00	CY	\$ 951.32	\$ 3,805.28	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,475.66	\$ 5,902.64	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00
217	Concrete Riprap (4"), furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications	23.00	CY	\$ 655.43	\$ 15,074.89	\$ 900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 777.72	\$ 17,887.45	\$ 577.50	\$ 13,282.50
Total Bid Amount (Section II)					\$ 970,481.19		\$ 1,418,485.00		\$ 1,194,483.10	\$ -	\$ 1,021,390.65

CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE											
Bid Tabulation											
Day Miar Road Ragland Road - Prairie Waters (W.O. # 02207503 & 02305203)											
Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, April 30 at 3:00 PM				Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Average Bid		Engineer's Estimate	
				McMahon Contracting		Ed Bell Construction					
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
SECTION III - SIGNING, STRIPING AND LIGHTING										\$	-
301	12" solid white reflective pavement marker, furnish and install complete in place, as per plans.	160.00	LF	\$ 8.85	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 8.43	\$ 1,348.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,344.00
302	24" solid white reflective pavement marker, furnish and install complete in place, as per plans.	30.00	LF	\$ 14.16	\$ 424.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14.58	\$ 437.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 315.00
303	4" solid yellow reflective pavement marker, furnish and install complete in place, as per plans.	2720.00	LF	\$ 1.53	\$ 4,161.60	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 1.64	\$ 4,460.80	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,712.00
304	4" broken yellow reflective pavement marker, furnish and install complete in place, as per plans.	530.00	LF	\$ 1.77	\$ 938.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 999.05	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,113.00
305	12" solid yellow reflective pavement marker, furnish and install complete in place, as per plans.	40.00	LF	\$ 8.85	\$ 354.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.43	\$ 337.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 336.00
306	Arrow white reflective pavement marker, furnish and install complete in place, as per plans.	9.00	EA	\$ 230.10	\$ 2,070.90	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 240.05	\$ 2,160.45	\$ 262.50	\$ 2,362.50
307	4" two way yellow reflective raised marker (Type II-A-A), furnish and install complete in place, including pavement preparation.	112.00	EA	\$ 784.70	\$ 87,886.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 397.35	\$ 44,503.20	\$ 8.40	\$ 940.80
308	4" two way clear/red reflective raised marker (Type II-C-R), furnish and install complete in place, including pavement preparation.	4.00	EA	\$ 7.85	\$ 31.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8.93	\$ 35.70	\$ 4.96	\$ 19.84
309	Roadside sign assembly, furnish and install complete in place.	1.00	EA	\$ 926.31	\$ 926.31	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 963.16	\$ 963.16	\$ 703.50	\$ 703.50
310	Light pole foundation, furnish and install complete in place, as per plans.	10.00	EA	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,498.00	\$ 24,980.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 18,900.00
311	Pull Box, furnish and install complete in place, as per plans.	12.00	EA	\$ 1,711.00	\$ 20,532.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,655.50	\$ 19,866.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 13,860.00
312	2" SCH 40 PVC street light conduit, furnish and install complete in place, as per plans; with pull string.	1463.00	LF	\$ 28.32	\$ 41,432.16	\$ 26.00	\$ 38,038.00	\$ 27.16	\$ 39,735.08	\$ 15.75	\$ 23,042.25
Total Bid Amount (Section III)					\$ 186,133.67		\$ 93,518.00		\$ 139,825.84		\$ 68,648.89
SECTION IV - DRAINAGE											
401	18" CL III RCP storm drain pipe, furnish and install complete in place, including embedment.	60.00	LF	\$ 155.15	\$ 9,309.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 177.58	\$ 10,654.50	\$ 115.50	\$ 6,930.00
402	24" CL III RCP storm drain pipe, furnish and install complete in place, including embedment.	100.00	LF	\$ 174.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 17,850.00
403	30" CL III RCP storm drain pipe, furnish and install complete in place, including embedment.	680.00	LF	\$ 203.91	\$ 138,658.80	\$ 240.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 221.96	\$ 150,929.40	\$ 231.00	\$ 157,080.00
404	6'x4' CL III RCB storm drain box, furnish and install complete in place, including embedment.	22.00	LF	\$ 1,877.57	\$ 41,306.54	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,938.79	\$ 42,653.27	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 23,100.00
405	6'x4' Wingwall (PW-1), furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	1.00	EA	\$ 68,672.47	\$ 68,672.47	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 54,336.24	\$ 54,336.24	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00
406	Trench safety, furnish and install complete in place, including sheeting, shoring and bracing where required by OSHA Standards that are in effect at the time of bid opening.	862.00	LF	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,275.76	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,550.00	\$ 13.24	\$ 11,412.88	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,620.40
407	Standard Type "B" 6' Storm Sewer Manhole, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	2.00	EA	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 20,060.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,015.00	\$ 22,030.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
408	10' Modified Standard Curb Inlet, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	3.00	EA	\$ 10,384.00	\$ 31,152.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 13,192.00	\$ 39,576.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
409	15' Modified Standard Curb Inlet, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	1.00	EA	\$ 12,744.00	\$ 12,744.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16,872.00	\$ 16,872.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00
410	20' Modified Standard Curb Inlet, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	1.00	EA	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
411	Stone RipRap (Common)(Grout), furninsh and install complete in place, as per plans and specifications.	10.00	CY	\$ 448.49	\$ 4,484.90	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 824.25	\$ 8,242.45	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00
412	10' Standard Recessed curb inlet, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	1.00	EA	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,071.00	\$ 9,071.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
413	Reinforced Concrete Toe Wall, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	5.00	CY	\$ 1,227.44	\$ 6,137.20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,863.72	\$ 9,318.60	\$ 787.50	\$ 3,937.50
Total Bid Amount (Section IV)					\$ 374,092.67		\$ 457,750.00		\$ 415,921.34		\$ 342,717.90
Total Bid Amount					\$ 2,152,245.00		\$ 2,665,815.00		\$ 2,409,030.00		\$ 1,798,219.54